TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM422651 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Docker, Inc.		03/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Linux Foundation	
Street Address:	1 Letterman Drive	
Internal Address:	Building D, Suite D4700	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87257844	CONTAINERD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Daniel L. Scales Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008048-0655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Containerd Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0527

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Docker, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its place of business at 144 Townsend Street, San Francisco, California, 94107, is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks");

CONTAINERD (United States Serial No. 87257844)

WHEREAS, The Linux Foundation, an Oregon non-profit corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Letterman Drive, Building D, Suite D4700, San Francisco California, 94129 USA, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement entered into between the parties on the 28th day of March 2017, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Executed as of this 28th day of March 2017.

Docker, Inc.		The Linux Foundation		
Ву:	Occusigned by: Mike Gupta	Ву:	Occusioned by: Jim Elmlin	
	38813776ACD482	e negres nes	F17D5ACE28454C1	
Name:	Mike Gupta	Name:	Jim Zemlin	
Title:	CFO	Title:	Executive Director	

8016393v1

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0528